GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION & EVALUATION DEPARTMENT ORDER BY THE GOVER NOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 3rd November,2016.

NO,PIA.30/2010/Pt-I/23- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to de-notify Shri Victor Ranee,MDC, Vice Chairman, State Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee(SGPI&MC) with immediate effect.

Sd/-(Dr.B.D.R.Tiwari, IAS), Secretary to the Govt,of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

Memo No.PIA.30/2010/Pt.I/23-A,

Dated Shillong the 3rd November,2016.

Copy for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Governor, Meghalaya, Shillong, Raj Bavan, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Private Secretary to all Ministers for information of the Ministers.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Dr.D.D.Lapang, MLA Chairman, State Government, Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee for information.
- 6. Shri Victor Ranee, MDC, Vice-Chairman, State Govt., Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee (SGPI & MC), Byrnihat, Ri-Bhoi District.
- 7. Smti. Irene Hujon, Vice-Chairman, State Govt., Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee (SBPI & MC).
- 8. Shri. Vijay Raj, Vice-Chairman, State Govt., Programme Implantation & Monitoring Committee (SGPI &MC).
- 9. To all Non Official Members State Government, Programme Implementation & Monitoring Committee for information of the Members.
- 10. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary/ Additional Chief Secretary, Meghalaya. Shillong.
- 11.All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries Addl.Secretaries/Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. Secretariat Administration Department (E) (A)& (N) for information and necessary action.
- 13. Principal Resident Commission, Meghalaya House, 9 Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 14. The Trade Adviser, Government of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House, Kolkata.
- 15. Political Department for information and record.
- 16. Cabinet Affairs Department for information.
- 17. Finance (A.F)Department for information.
- 18. Nazir, Meghalaya, Secretariat, Main Building, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 19. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya Shillong with a request to publish the aforesaid Notification in the Meghalaya Extra Ordinary Gazette.
- 20. The System Engineer Incharge State Computer Cell, Web Information Manager for publishing in the Departments Website.

(Smti.J.E.L.Lawai) Under Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

Chawa

ΈĘ.